23

SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET — 2005 SESSION
NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

TAPE LOG

Date: June 22, 2005
Tapes: 13,14

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter

Speaker

Comments

TAPE 13A
003

005
007

019

055

144

168
273
343
TAPE 14A
057

208
100

135
236
287
311
333
TAPE 13B
027
040

Members Present: Senator Bates, Chair; Senators Nelson, Shields

Members Excused:

Chair Bates

Chair Bates

Stephen Kafoury,
Oregon Chapter,
American Planning
Assn.

Arnold Cogan,
American Planning
Assn.

Nohad Toulan,
American Planning
Association

Reeve Hennion,
American Planning
Association

Mr. Cogan
Sen. Nelson

Peggy Lynch

Elon Hasson, 1000
Friends of Oregon

Sen. Nelson

Liz Frenkl, League of
Women Voters

Lane Shetterly, LCDC
See. Shields
Mr. Shetterly
Sen. Nelson

Margaret Kirkpatrick

Sen. Shields
Ms. Kirkpatrick

Calls the meeting to order at 1:20pm.
SB 82A - Relating to task force on land use planning
Opens Public Hearing SB 82A.

Introduces witnesses.

Presents testimony, (Exhibit #1).

Presents testimony in support of SB.

Presents testimony in support of SB.

Presents further testimony.
Questions other state’s land use planning systems.

Presents testimony, (Exhibit #2).

Presents testimony supporting SB 82.

Comments.

Presents testimony supporting SB82, (Exhibit #3).

Presents testimony supporting SB 82, (Exhibit #4).
Comments.

Discusses importance of claims.

Comments on task force and commends agency.

Provides testimony supporting SB 82.

Questions econ develop industrial land perspective.

Responds.



SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET — 2005 SESSION
NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE TAPE LOG

24

Date: June 22, 2005

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to the tapes.

Tape / Counter Speaker Comments
062 Art Schlack, AOC Presents testimony supporting SB 82.
218 John Chandler Presents testimony supporting SB 82.
307 Sen. Nelson Questions what would happen if we passed SB 100.
311 Mr. Chandler Responds does not know.
340 Sen. Nelson Questions what if task force has no political support.
346 Mr. Chandler Comments.
378 Katy Coba, Comments.
Department of
Agriculture
436 Ms. Coba Responds.
TAPE 14B
020 Chair Bates Comments on land use planning laws in USA.
029 Chair Bates Closes Public Hearing SB 82A — Relating to task force on land
use planning.
Opens Work Session SB 82A — Relating to task force on land
use planning.
(Exhibit #5, LFO Staff Measure Summary)
035 Chair Bates Discusses changes to SB 82A.
055 Sen. Shields Questions timing of new budget numbers.
062 Chair Bates Provides amount.
063 Sue McGlashan, Clarifies appropriation amount and timeline.
Legislative Fiscal
Office
086 Sen. Shields Moves SB 82 as conceptually amended.
090 Chair Bates Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.
094 Sen. Shields Moves SB 82, as Amended to the Full Senate Special Committee on
Budget with a Do Pass recommendation.
095 Chair Bates Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.
096 Sen. Nelson Supports SB 82, but has reservations about the bill.
121 Chair Bates Closes Work Session SB 82 — Relating to task force on land use

Additional Exhibit:

Exhibit #6 — Witness Registration Sheet

planning.

Adjourns meeting at 3:00pm.



