SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET – 2005 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

TAPE LOG

Date: June 22, 2005 Tapes: 13, 14

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments
	Members Present: Senator Bates, Chair; Senators Nelson, Shields	
	Members Excused:	
TAPE 13A		
003	Chair Bates	Calls the meeting to order at 1:20pm.
		SB 82A – Relating to task force on land use planning
005	Chair Bates	Opens Public Hearing SB 82A.
007	Stephen Kafoury, Oregon Chapter, American Planning Assn.	Introduces witnesses.
019	Arnold Cogan, American Planning Assn.	Presents testimony, (Exhibit #1) .
055	Nohad Toulan, American Planning Association	Presents testimony in support of SB.
144	Reeve Hennion, American Planning Association	Presents testimony in support of SB.
168	Mr. Cogan	Presents further testimony.
273	Sen. Nelson	Questions other state's land use planning systems.
343	Peggy Lynch	Presents testimony, (Exhibit #2).
TAPE 14A		
057	Elon Hasson, 1000 Friends of Oregon	Presents testimony supporting SB 82.
208	Sen. Nelson	Comments.
100	Liz Frenkl, League of Women Voters	Presents testimony supporting SB82, (Exhibit #3).
135	Lane Shetterly, LCDC	Presents testimony supporting SB 82, (Exhibit #4).
236	See. Shields	Comments.
287	Mr. Shetterly	Discusses importance of claims.
311	Sen. Nelson	Comments on task force and commends agency.
333	Margaret Kirkpatrick	Provides testimony supporting SB 82.
TAPE 13B		
027	Sen. Shields	Questions econ develop industrial land perspective.
040	Ms. Kirkpatrick	Responds.

SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET – 2005 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE TAPE LOG

Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments
062	Art Schlack, AOC	Presents testimony supporting SB 82.
218	John Chandler	Presents testimony supporting SB 82.
307	Sen. Nelson	Questions what would happen if we passed SB 100.
311	Mr. Chandler	Responds does not know.
340	Sen. Nelson	Questions what if task force has no political support.
346	Mr. Chandler	Comments.
378	Katy Coba, Department of Agriculture	Comments.
436	Ms. Coba	Responds.
TAPE 14B		
020	Chair Bates	Comments on land use planning laws in USA.
029	Chair Bates	Closes Public Hearing SB 82A – Relating to task force on land use planning.
		Opens Work Session SB 82A – Relating to task force on land use planning.
		(Exhibit #5, LFO Staff Measure Summary)
035	Chair Bates	Discusses changes to SB 82A.
055	Sen. Shields	Questions timing of new budget numbers.
062	Chair Bates	Provides amount.
063	Sue McGlashan, Legislative Fiscal Office	Clarifies appropriation amount and timeline.
086	Sen. Shields	Moves SB 82 as conceptually amended.
090	Chair Bates	Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.
094	Sen. Shields	Moves SB 82, as Amended to the Full Senate Special Committee on Budget with a Do Pass recommendation.
095	Chair Bates	Hearing no objection, declares motion CARRIED.
096	Sen. Nelson	Supports SB 82, but has reservations about the bill.
121	Chair Bates	Closes Work Session SB 82 – Relating to task force on land use planning.
		Adjourns meeting at 3:00pm.

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to the tapes.

Additional Exhibit:

Exhibit #6 - Witness Registration Sheet

Date: June 22, 2005